
A bid opening for a 2021-2022 Tractor with Mower was held on April 23, 2021 in the Town of Moreau 
Municipal Building, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York. 
 

116 
 

The bid opening commenced at 2:02 p.m. 

The bid opening was conducted via Zoom in accordance with the Governor’s Executive Order 202 and all 
extensions, which allow for municipalities to hold meetings remotely, providing that the public has the 
ability to view and/or listen to such proceedings.  
 
Present for the bid opening: Leeann McCabe, Town Clerk; Tammy Daley, Billing Coordinator 
 
The following notice appeared as a legal ad in the Post Star Newspaper on April 9, 2021. 
 
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

Sealed bids for the Price of one (1) 2021 or 2022 Tractor with Side and Rear Offset Flail Mowers will 
be received by the TOWN OF MOREAU AT THE MOREAU MUNICIPAL CENTER until 2:00 PM 
local time on April 23, 2021 and then at said office, publicly opened and read aloud.  Due to the on-
going COVID-19 Pandemic and State of Emergency, and in accordance with Executive Order 202 and 
all subsequent orders, the bid opening will occur virtually only and be streamed live via ZOOM at 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81965014564. No members of the public will be permitted in the Moreau 
Town Complex for the bid opening. 

 

Bid Packet and Specifications may be requested by telephone to the Town of Moreau at 518-792-1802, e-
mail at townclerk@townofmoreau.org or facsimile at 518-792-4615.  Should the Town be requested to mail 
information, there will be a non-refundable charge of $10.00 for postage and handling.  Due to the on-going 
COVID-19 Pandemic, the Town Municipal Complex is closed to the public, and all bid packets and 
specifications will be provided electronically or by mail. 
 

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids. 
 

No bidder may withdraw his bid within forty-five (45) days after the actual date of the opening thereof. 
 
 
Date:  April 7, 2021      Leeann McCabe, Town Clerk 
 
 
The following bids were opened and read aloud: 
 
Name of Company  Price with Trade  Price without Trade 
 
Salem Farm Supply  $79,656.39   $104,656.39 
5109 State Route 22 
Salem, NY 12865 
 
Trius Inc.   $96,071.20   $108,071.20 
268 Towpath Road 
Fort Edward, NY 12828 
 
Capital Tractor Inc.  $97,410.21   $109,410.21 
1135 State Rte. 29 
Greenwich, NY 12834 
 
 
United Ag & Turf  $84,501.64   $98,101.64 
3021 State Highway 55 
Fultonville, NY 12072 



A bid opening for a 2021-2022 Tractor with Mower was held on April 23, 2021 in the Town of Moreau 
Municipal Building, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York. 
 

117 
 

 
The bid opening concluded at 2:08 p.m. 
 
The bid results will be referred to the Highway Superintendent, Town Board and Counsel for review. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
       Leeann McCabe 
       Town Clerk  
 


